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LIST OF COUNTRIES REPRESENTED 

No Country Number of authors % 

1 Albania 1 0.21% 

2 Australia 2 0.42% 

3 Austria 4 0.85% 

4 Belgium 2 0.42% 

5 Brazil 5 1.06% 

6 Bulgaria 1 0.21% 

7 Canada 2 0.42% 

8 Chile 2 0.42% 

9 China 16 3.38% 

10 Colombia 3 0.63% 

11 Croatia 6 1.27% 

12 Czech Republic 4 0.85% 

13 Ecuador 2 0.42% 

14 Egypt 4 0.85% 

15 Finland 1 0.21% 

16 France 14 2.96% 

17 Germany 7 1.48% 

18 Greece 4 0.85% 

19 Hungary 8 1.69% 

20 Iceland 1 0.21% 

21 India 39 8.25% 

22 Indonesia 31 6.55% 

23 Iran 3 0.63% 

24 Israel 2 0.42% 

25 Italy 26 5.50% 

26 Japan 5 1.06% 

27 Jordan 4 0.85% 

28 Kazakhstan 1 0.21% 

29 Kuwait 5 1.06% 

30 Latvia 23 4.86% 

31 Lebanon 2 0.42% 

32 Libya 1 0.21% 

33 Lithuania 12 2.54% 

34 Malaysia 15 3.17% 

35 Morocco 16 3.38% 

36 Nigeria 1 0.21% 

37 Norway 5 1.06% 

38 Oman 6 1.27% 

39 Palestine 1 0.21% 

40 Peru 1 0.21% 

41 Philippines 1 0.21% 

42 Poland 5 1.06% 

43 Portugal 11 2.33% 

44 Romania 42 8.88% 

45 Russia 5 1.06% 

46 Saudi Arabia 23 4.86% 

47 Serbia 2 0.42% 

48 Slovakia 4 0.85% 

49 Slovenia 2 0.42% 

50 South Africa 2 0.42% 

51 South Korea 6 1.27% 

52 Spain 21 4.44% 

53 Tunisia 6 1.27% 

54 Türkiye 12 2.54% 

55 U.A.E. 12 2.54% 

56 U.K. 7 1.48% 

57 U.S.A. 9 1.90% 

58 Vietnam 15 3.17% 

TOTAL 473 100.0% 
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LIST OF INSTITUTIONS REPRESENTED 
 

Institution Country 
Number of 

authors 

„1 December 1918” University Romania 1 

Abertay University U.K. 1 

Airlangga University Indonesia 1 

Al Akhawayn University Morocco 4 

Al Yamamah University Saudi Arabia 1 

Al Zaytona University for Science and Technology Palestine 1 

Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iasi Romania 1 

American University of Sharjah U.A.E. 5 

Amity College of Commerce and Finance India 1 

Atilim University Türkiye 2 

Australian University in Kuwait Kuwait  4 

Azienda USL Toscana Centro Italy 5 

BA School of Business and Finance Latvia 2 

Banking Academy of Vietnam Vietnam 1 

Beykoz University Türkiye 1 

BKS Bank Serbia Serbia 1 

BMS Institute of Technology India 1 

Bradley University U.S.A. 1 

Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 31 

Burgundy School of Business France 1 

Ca' Foscari University Italy 1 

Cadi Ayyad University Morocco 3 

CERAG - University of Grenoble Alpes France 1 

Comenius University in Bratislava Slovakia  2 

Cosmointel.Inc Canada 1 

De La Salle University Philippines 1 

EBES Türkiye 1 

Ecological University of Bucharest Romania 1 

ECOTEC Technological University Ecuador 2 

EDHEC Business School France 1 

EM Normandie Business School France 1 

ENCG Settat Morocco 1 

ESAN University Peru 1 

Exeed College U.A.E. 1 

Faculdade Pedro Leopoldo Brazil 1 

Federal University of Minas Gerais Brazil 4 

Gachon University South Korea  1 

German University of Technology in Oman Oman 1 

GLO Germany 1 

Gyeongsang National University South Korea 1 

Hamburg Institute of International Economics (HWWI) Germany  1 

Hanoi – Amsterdam High School for the Gifted Vietnam 3 

Harokopio University Greece  1 

Hasanuddin University Indonesia 5 

Hassan I University Morocco 1 

Helmut-Schmidt-University Hamburg Germany 1 

Helwan University Egypt 1 

Henan University of Science and Technology China  1 

Hochschule Zittau Görlitz Germany  1 

HSE University Russia 1 

ICFAI Business School India 1 

IESEG School of Management France 2 
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IHEIE - Mines Paris – PSL France 1 

Imam Mohammad bin Saud Islamic University Saudi Arabia 1 

Imam Sadiq University Iran 1 

Indian Institute of Management India 6 

Indian Institute of Technology India 19 

Institut Teknologi Sepuluh Nopember (ITS) Indonesia 4 

Instituto Politécnico de Bragança Portugal 1 

Instituto Politécnico de Viseu Portugal  1 

International University Vietnam  1 

ISCTE Portugal 2 

ISEG Universidade De Lisboa Portugal  2 

ISG - Business & Economics School Portugal 3 

ISM University of Management and Economics Lithuania 1 

Istanbul Medeniyet University Türkiye 1 

IUSS Pavia Italy 1 

Jazan University Saudi Arabia 1 

Jeonbuk National University South Korea 1 

Jerusalem Multidisciplinary College Israel 1 

John Cabot University  Italy 1 

Kauno Kolegija Higher Education Institution Lithuania 1 

Kazakh-German University Kazakhstan 1 

Kiel University Germany 1 

King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals (KFUPM) Saudi Arabia 8 

King Saud University Saudi Arabia 4 

King's College London U.K. 1 

Kocaeli University Türkiye 5 

Krea University India  1 

Kristu Jayanti University India 2 

Kuwait University Kuwait 1 

Libyan International University Libya 1 

Lithuanian Sports University Lithuania 4 

Lusófona University Portugal 1 

Malaysia University of Science and Technology Malaysia 1 

Matarik Abdullah Al-Dosari Company Saudi Arabia 1 

Mathias Corvinus Collegium Hungary 8 

MBS School of Business France 1 

Megalfa Educational Consult/ Simplex Research Centre Nigeria 1 

Mohamed Bin Zayed University U.A.E. 2 

Mohamed Bin Zayed University for Humanities U.A.E. 2 

Mykolo Romerio University Lithuania 2 

Nagoya University Japan 1 

National and Kapodistrian University of Athens Greece 2 

National Distance Education University (UNED) Spain 3 

Nebrija University Spain 1 

Nexialog Consulting France 1 

Nihon University Japan 1 

Northern Border University Saudi Arabia 1 

Northwestern University U.S.A. 1 

Nottingham Business School U.K. 1 

October University for Modern Sciences and Arts Egypt 2 

Open University of Ho Chi Minh City Vietnam 3 

Osaka Metropolitan University Japan  2 

Oslo Business School Norway 3 

Ozyegin University Türkiye 1 

Padjadjaran University Indonesia 3 

Partium Christian University Romania 4 



54th EBES Conference   January 8-10, 2026 

 

4 
 

Plastics Industry Association U.S.A. 3 

Politeknik Negeri Sriwijaya Indonesia 3 

Polytechnic University of Milan Italy 1 

Prince Mohammad Bin Fahd University Saudi Arabia 6 

Renmin University of China China 2 

Rennes School of Business  France 1 

Reykjavik University Iceland  1 

Riga Stradins University Latvia 3 

RISEBA University of Applied Sciences Latvia 3 

Ritsumeikan University Japan 1 

RNS Institute of Technology India 6 

Scuola Superiore Sant'Anna Italy 1 

Shahid Beheshti University Iran 2 

Shamoon College of Engineering Israel 1 

Sogang University South Korea 3 

St. Petersburg State University Russia 4 

Ștefan cel Mare University Romania 2 

Sultan Moulay Slimane University-ENCG Morocco 1 

Suzhou Vocational Institute of Industrial Technology China 1 

Swansea University U.K. 3 

T A Pai Management Institute Bengaluru India 1 

Taylor’s University Malaysia Malaysia  1 

Technical University in Zvolen Slovakia 2 

Technical University Lübeck Germany 1 

Technical University of Cartagena Spain 4 

The Hashemite University Jordan 1 

The National School of Business and Management of Tangier (ENCGT) - 
Abdelmalek Essaadi University Morocco 4 

The School of Business- The American University in Cairo Egypt 1 

The University of Queensland Australia 1 

Tianjin Foreign Studies University China 6 

Tomas Bata University in Zlín Czech Republic 3 

UIR Rabat Business School Morocco 1 

Universidad CEU San Pablo Spain 2 

Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain  4 

Universidad De Cadiz Spain 1 

Universidad de los Andes Chile 2 

Universidad del Valle Colombia 3 

Universidade de Lisboa Portugal 1 

Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II Italy 1 

Università degli Studi di Urbino Carlo Bo Italy  2 

Università di Cassino e del Lazio Meridionale Italy 1 

Università di Salerno Italy 2 

Universitas Gadjah Mada Indonesia 12 

Universitas Multimedia Nusantara Indonesia 1 

Universitas Negeri Malang Indonesia  1 

Universitas Sebelas Maret Indonesia 1 

Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona Spain 1 

Université de Toulon France 1 

Université Libre de Bruxelles Belgium 2 

Université Panthéon-Sorbonne France 1 

Universiti Malaysia Terengganu Malaysia 4 

Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman Malaysia 6 

Universiti Utara Malaysia Malaysia 1 

University "Eqrem Cabej" Albania 1 

University of Agder Norway 1 
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University of Balamand Lebanon 1 

University of Belgrade Serbia 1 

University of Brescia Italy 2 

University of Bucharest Romania 2 

University of Burgos Spain 1 

University of Canberra Australia 1 

University of Castilla-La Mancha Spain 3 

University of Economics and Law Vietnam 2 

University of Florence Italy 5 

University of Forestry Bulgaria 1 

University of Innsbruck Austria 3 

University of Johannesburg South Africa 2 

University of Jyväskylä Finland 1 

University of Labour & Social Affairs Vietnam 1 

University of Latvia Latvia 15 

University of Limoges  France 1 

University of Ljubljana Slovenia 2 

University of Lodz Poland 3 

University of Macerata Italy 1 

University of Newcastle U.K. 1 

University of Orléans (LEO)  France 1 

University of Patras Greece  1 

University of Pisa Italy 1 

University of Quebec at Rimouski (UQAR) Canada 1 

University of Rostock Germany 1 

University of Scranton U.S.A.  2 

University of Sfax Tunisia 5 

University of Sharjah U.A.E. 1 

University of Social Science and Humanities  Vietnam 1 

University of Sousse Tunisia 1 

University of South Bohemia in České Budějovice Czech Republic 1 

University of Szczecin Poland 1 

University of Technology and Applied Science Oman 5 

University of Trento Italy 1 

University of Tromso Norway 1 

University of Valladolid Spain 1 

University of Warsaw Poland 1 

University of Zagreb Croatia 6 

University Sains Malaysia Malaysia 2 

USEK Lebanon 1 

Valdosta State University U.S.A. 2 

Vietnam National University Vietnam 3 

Vilnius University Lithuania 2 

Vytautas Magnus University Lithuania 2 

Webster Vienna Private University Austria 1 

Wenzhou-Kean University China 4 

Yarmouk University Jordan 3 

Yasar University Türkiye 1 

Zayed University U.A.E. 1 

Zhejiang University of Finance and Economics China 2 
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LIST OF CONFERENCE PARTICIPANTS 
 

  Name Institution Country 

1 Abdelhamid Nechad The National School of Business and Management 
of Tangier (ENCGT) - Abdelmalek Essaadi 
University 

Morocco 

2 Abdelkarim El Haniti Hassan I University Morocco 

3 Adam Zaremba MBS School of Business France 

4 Adamantia Kaouri University of Patras Greece  

5 Adrian Domenteanu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

6 Adriana Cosac Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

7 Agata Szymańska University of Lodz Poland 

8 Ahmed Abdelsalam Libyan International University Libya 

9 Ahmed Maghni The National School of Business and Management 
of Tangier (ENCGT) - Abdelmalek Essaadi 
University 

Morocco 

10 Airita Aksjonenko BA School of Business and Finance Latvia 

11 Aivars Spilbergs University of Latvia Latvia 

12 Aivars Vembris University of Latvia Latvia 

13 Ajinkya Dhanagare Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur India  

14 Akiko Sakanishi Ritsumeikan University Japan 

15 Ákos Botos Partium Christian University Romania 

16 Alaa Kotb King Saud University Saudi Arabia 

17 Alberto Tonini Università degli Studi di Firenze Italy 

18 Alejandro Fernández Fernández UCM Spain 

19 Aleksandr Timofeev HSE University Russia 

20 Alena Rodicheva St. Petersburg State University Russia 

21 Alessio Travasi Università degli Studi di Urbino Carlo Bo Italy  

22 Alexandra O'Neill ISCTE Portugal 

23 Alexandra-Nicoleta Durnoi Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

24 Alfreda Šapkauskienė Vilnius University Lithuania  

25 Alina Georgiana Profiroiu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

26 Aliya Naseem University of Brescia Italy 

27 Alshaima Younis Alharrasi University of Technology and Applied Science Oman 

28 Amal Tahiri - Morocco 

29 Ameera Hassan Hakami Jazan University Saudi Arabia 

30 Amine Tarazi University of Limoges & Institut Universitaire de 
France (IUF) 

France 

31 Ana Lúcia Luís Instituto Superior de Gestão | Business & 
Economics School 

Portugal 

32 Ana María Correa ECOTEC Technological University Ecuador 

33 Andra Sandu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

34 Andrea Janáková Sujová Technical University in Zvolen Slovakia 

35 Andreea Madalina Bojan Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

36 Andreea-Raluca Mocanu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania  

37 Andrejs Limanskis RISEBA University Latvia 

38 Angel Ferado Hasanuddin University Indonesia 

39 Angga Ardiansyah Universitas Gadjah Mada Indonesia  

40 Anima Gracy Lakra Indian Institute of Management India 

41 Anis Samet American University of Sharjah U.A.E. 

42 Anna Parziale Università di Salerno Italy 

43 Anna Pettini Università degli Studi di Firenze Italy 

44 Anna Prisco Università degli Studi di Napoli Federico II Italy 

45 Anneswa Bose IIT Kharagpur India 

46 Antanas Ūsas Lithuanian Sports University Lithuania  

47 Antoneta Polo University "Eqrem Cabej" Albania 

48 Anzelika Berke-Berga Riga Stradins University Latvia 
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49 Areej Abdallah Ibrahim Mohammed Matarik Abdullah Al-Dosari Company Saudi Arabia 

50 Artūras Rutkevičius Lithuanian Sports University Lithuania 

51 Assem Abdunurova  Kazakh-German University Kazakhstan 

52 Asta Gaigaliene Vytautas Magnus University Lithuania 

53 Ata Assaf University of Balamand Lebanon 

54 Atul Mehta Indian Institute of Management Shillong India 

55 Ayman E. Haddad American University of Kuwait Kuwait 

56 Ayodele Ibinayin Megalfa Educational Consult/ Simplex Research 
Centre 

Nigeria 

57 Aysha Juma Alshamsi Mohamed Bin Zayed University for Humanities U.A.E.  

58 Babangida Sabiu King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals 
(KFUPM) 

Saudi Arabia 

59 Bach Nguyen-Trong Hanoi – Amsterdam High School for the Gifted Vietnam 

60 Bahman Hajipour Shahid Beheshti University Iran 

61 Basak Ozoral Prince Mohammad bin Fahd University Saudi Arabia 

62 Bashir Muhannad King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals 
(KFUPM) 

Saudi Arabia 

63 Beatriz Mitsuyo Fuzikawa Bicalho Cotta Federal University of Minas Gerais Brazil 

64 Bernardinus Maria Purwanto  Gadjah Mada University Indonesia 

65 Besse Nur Fatimah Hefri Gadjah Mada University Indonesia  

66 Bianca-Raluca Cibu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania  

67 Bimal Kishore Sahoo Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur India 

68 Binshad Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur India 

69 Biruta Sloka University of Latvia Latvia 

70 Bouchra Lebzar Cadi Ayyad University Morocco 

71 Burcu Aydın Küçük Beykoz University Türkiye 

72 Burcu Çam Kocaeli University Türkiye 

73 Cagri Carikci Université Panthéon-Sorbonne France 

74 Camelia Delcea Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

75 Camelia Iuliana Lungu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

76 Camille Cournil Université de Toulon France 

77 Candida Ferreira Universidade de Lisboa Portugal 

78 Cansu Iskenderoglu Ozyegin University Türkiye 

79 Carmen-Pilar Marti-Ballester Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona Spain 

80 Catalina Elena Vartic Stefan cel Mare University of Suceava Romania 

81 Catalina Motofei Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

82 Catarina Alexandra Alves Fernandes Instituto Politécnico de Bragança Portugal 

83 Cesar Saavedra-Vanegas Universidad del Valle Colombia 

84 Chiara Barchielli Scuola Superiore Sant'Anna Italy 

85 Christian Foussard IHEIE - Mines Paris – PSL France 

86 Christine Unterrainer University of Innsbruck Austria 

87 Chui Peng Yap Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman Malaysia 

88 Claudia Milli Ca' Foscari University Italy 

89 Claudia Poggi Azienda USL Toscana Centro Italy 

90 Conrado Diego Garcia Gomez University of Valladolid Spain 

91 Constantin Marius Profiroiu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

92 Constantinos Challoumis National Kapodistrian University of Athens Greece 

93 Cornelia Dascalu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

94 Csenge Vörös Mathias Corvinus Collegium Hungary 

95 Dalia Streimikiene Lithuanian Sports University Lithuania 

96 Dana Teodorescu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

97 Dan-Alexandru Lazăr Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

98 Daniel Metz „1 December 1918” University Romania 

99 Daniela Luminita Constantin Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

100 Deepak Kumar D. RNS Institute of Technology India 
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101 Deimantė Krisiukėniene Vytautas Magnus University Lithuania  

102 Delia Elena Mateiaş The University of Bucharest Romania 

103 Désirée Ladwig Technical University Lübeck Germany 

104 Diego Jose Donoso ECOTEC Technological University Ecuador  

105 Dinabandhu Sethi IIT Hyderabad India 

106 Divya Choudhary Indian Institute of Management India 

107 Do Phu Tran Tinh University of Economics and Law Vietnam 

108 Duygu Erdem Fırat Kocaeli University Türkiye 

109 Edgars Sedovs BA School of Business and Finance of the 
University of Latvia 

Latvia 

110 Eduardo Milhoes Pinheiro Instituto Politécnico de Viseu Portugal  

111 Efe Cotelioglu American University of Sharjah U.A.E.  

112 Eigirdas Zemaitis ISM University of Management and Economics Lithuania 

113 Einar Bakke Oslo Business School Norway 

114 Eka – Jumarni Politeknik Negeri Sriwijaya Indonesia 

115 Elena Valentina Tilica The Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

116 Elham Kamal Comenius University in Bratislava Slovakia  

117 Elia Marques ISCTE Portugal 

118 Elroi Hadad Shamoon College of Engineering Israel 

119 Elsa Fontainha ISEG Research Universidade de Lisboa Portugal 

120 Emad Otri Abertay University U.K. 

121 Emil Adrian Bancu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

122 Emilio José González González Nebrija University Spain 

123 Ender Demir Reykjavik University Iceland  

124 Espen Sirnes University of Tromso Norway 

125 Eva Ceperlin University of Ljubljana Slovenia 

126 Evada Dewata Politeknik Negeri Sriwijaya Indonesia 

127 Ewerton Alex Avelar Federal University of Minas Gerais Brazil 

128 Fabio Musso Università degli Studi di Urbino Carlo Bo Italy 

129 Fahad Alkhezzi Kuwait University Kuwait 

130 Fakhrul Indra Hermansyah Hasanuddin University Indonesia 

131 Fatih Erdem Koç Kocaeli University Türkiye 

132 Fatima Mohammad Shamdeen Prince Mohammad bin Fahd University Saudi Arabia 

133 Felicita Chromjaková Tomas Bata University in Zlín Czech Republic 

134 Fereshte Sadidi Shahid Beheshti University Iran  

135 G. V. Mrutyunjaya Sharma RNS Institute of Technology India 

136 Gabriel Dumitrescu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

137 Gatis Polis University of Latvia Latvia 

138 Gellért Banai Mathias Corvinus Collegium Hungary 

139 George Karagiannis Harokopio University Greece  

140 Georgeta Vintila Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

141 Ghazanfar Ali Abbasi King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals 
(KFUPM) 

Saudi Arabia 

142 Gianluca Galeotti AUSL Toscana Centro Italy 

143 Ginta Tora University of Latvia Latvia  

144 Giulia Fantini Swansea University U.K. 

145 Gloria Maria Cuevas Rodriguez Universidad De Cadiz Spain 

146 Gourav Lal - India 

147 Grace Rigamonti Osorno University of Macerata Italy 

148 Grażyna Rosa University of Szczecin Poland 

149 Gréta Gulyás Partium Christian University Romania 

150 Greta Naike Capizzi Azienda UL Toscana Centro Italy 

151 Gunta Innuse-Breidaka University of Latvia Latvia 

152 Guobei Li Wenzhou-Kean University China  

153 Györk Pünkösti Mathias Corvinus Collegium Hungary 
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154 Ha Nguyen-Van Banking Academy of Vietnam Vietnam 

155 Hadi - Jauhari Politeknik Negeri Sriwijaya Indonesia 

156 Hafiz Hoque Swansea University U.K. 

157 Hajda Alhajri King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals 
(KFUPM) 

Saudi Arabia 

158 Hajer Chibani University of Sfax Tunisia 

159 Hasan Fehmi Baklaci Yasar University Türkiye 

160 Hazman Samsudin University of Canberra Australia 

161 Heba Numan Assad Al Zaytona University for Science and Technology Palestine 

162 Heri Kuswanto Institut Teknologi Sepuluh Nopember (ITS) Indonesia 

163 Hidayet Erdem Karamuk Kocaeli University Türkiye 

164 Hiep Hoang Trinh Open University of Ho Chi Minh City Vietnam 

165 Himanshu Chandra Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur India 

166 Hira Mahmood IUSS Pavia Italy 

167 Hongyan Lu Nagoya University Japan 

168 Hooman Abdollahi University of Jyväskylä Finland 

169 Huaigang Long Zhejiang University of Finance and Economics China 

170 Huda Abdulhadi Mohamed Ali King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals 
(KFUPM) 

Saudi Arabia 

171 Huseyin Kaya Istanbul Medeniyet University Türkiye 

172 I Wayan Nuka Lantara Gadjah Mada University Indonesia 

173 Imane Achhibat Cadi Ayyad University Morocco 

174 Imen Jellouli University of Sfax Tunisia 

175 Inayati Nuraini Dwiputri Universitas Negeri Malang Indonesia  

176 Inga Uvarova University of Latvia Latvia 

177 Intissar Saadaoui University of Sfax Tunisia 

178 Ioana Ioanas Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

179 Ionut Nica Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

180 Irvan Fadhila Asir Universitas Gadjah Mada Indonesia  

181 Irwan Trinugroho Universitas Sebelas Maret Indonesia 

182 Isidora M. Milosevic University of Belgrade Serbia 

183 Ismail Hakki Genc American University of Sharjah U.A.E. 

184 Ivan Blekanov St. Petersburg State University Russia 

185 Ivan Novak University of Zagreb Croatia 

186 Iveta Ludviga RISEBA University of Applied Sciences Latvia 

187 Jacqueline Braga Paiva Orefici Federal University of Minas Gerais Brazil 

188 Jason Brandon Finkle Plastics Industry Association U.S.A. 

189 Javier Mella Universidad de los Andes Chile 

190 Jawad Abrache Al Akhawayn University Morocco 

191 Jawad Alhashim King Saud University Saudi Arabia 

192 Jean Baptiste Aboyitungiye Université Libre de Bruxelles Belgium  

193 Jekaterina Novicka University of Latvia Latvia 

194 Jepson Dechen Wang Wenzhou-Kean University China 

195 Jerry Tong Wooi Chow Malaysia University of Science and Technology Malaysia 

196 Jianxiao Guo Tianjin Foreign Studies University China 

197 Jinnan Song Tianjin Foreign Studies University China 

198 Johanna Tripo Partium Christian University Romania 

199 José María Díez Esteban University of Burgos Spain 

200 José María Ramos-Parreño Technical University of Cartagena Spain 

201 José Miguel Navarro-Azorín Technical University of Cartagena Spain 

202 Judith Kahn Jerusalem Multidisciplinary College Israel 

203 Julija Saveljeva University of Latvia Latvia 

204 Jyoti Kumari Krea University India  

205 Kajal Panwar Amity College of Commerce and Finance India 

206 Kam Hoe Oon Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman Malaysia 
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207 Kamel Helali University of Sfax Tunisia 

208 Karim Mohamed Hegazy Zayed University U.A.E. 

209 Karolina Nastaravičė Kauno Kolegija Higher Education Institution Lithuania 

210 Keni Dwikania Padjadjaran University Indonesia 

211 Kenji Matsuo Osaka Metropolitan University Japan 

212 Khaled Mokni UIR Rabat Business School Morocco 

213 Khalid A. AlKhamis King Saud University Saudi Arabia 

214 Khalid Eyoun The Hashemite University Jordan 

215 Khulood Said Al-Namani University of Technology and Applied Science Oman 

216 Kien Nguyen-Dac Hanoi – Amsterdam High School for the Gifted Vietnam 

217 Kirti Saharawat Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur India  

218 Klaus F. Zimmermann GLO Germany 

219 Kristine Liepina University of Latvia Latvia 

220 Laima Cable University of Latvia Latvia 

221 Li Gao Tianjin Foreign Studies University China 

222 Liga Peiseniece University of Latvia Latvia 

223 Liliana Ionescu-Feleaga Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

224 Liliana Romo-Melo Universidad del Valle Colombia 

225 Lilijana Medelyte Mykolo Romerio University Lithuania  

226 Linda Glawe University of Rostock Germany 

227 Lingfeng Li Northwestern University U.S.A. 

228 Liu Hui Sogang University South Korea 

229 Liviu-Adrian Cotfas Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

230 Loic Marcadet University of Orléans (LEO) / Nexialog Consulting France 

231 Lorenzo Gai University of Florence Italy 

232 Lúcia Piedade Lusófona University Portugal 

233 Lucy Wenxiang Lu Bradley University U.S.A. 

234 Luen Peng Tan Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman Malaysia  

235 Luiza Andrade Caires Federal University of Minas Gerais Brazil 

236 Łukasz Kozar University of Lodz Poland 

237 M Iqbal Hasanuddin University Indonesia 

238 M. Fernanda Rivas Universidad CEU San Pablo Spain 

239 Ma. Angela Leonor Aguinaldo De La Salle University Philippines 

240 Madalina Elena Opris Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

241 Maila Terrados-Rosillo National Distance Education University (UNED) Spain 

242 Maithilee Mukherjee Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur India  

243 Manjunath N. RNS Institute of Technology India 

244 Marc M. Sammak Exeed College U.A.E. 

245 Marcell Kovács Mathias Corvinus Collegium Hungary 

246 Marcellin Makpotche University of Quebec at Rimouski (UQAR) Canada 

247 Marco Bentivogli Polytechnic University of Milan Italy 

248 María Belén Cobacho-Tornel Technical University of Cartagena Spain 

249 Maria Cristina Quirici University of Pisa Italy 

250 Maria Vinu Kamalose Indian Institute of Technology India  

251 Mariana Andrade ISEG Universidade De Lisboa Portugal  

252 Mariana Marques ISG - Business & Economics School Portugal 

253 María-Soledad Castaño University of Castilla-La Mancha Spain 

254 María-Teresa Méndez-Picazo University Complutense of Madrid Spain 

255 Mariem Hamoud Mohamed Bin Zayed University for Humanities U.A.E. 

256 Marius Constantin Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

257 Maroa Khalfan Saleem Al-Hajri University of Technology and Applied Science Oman 

258 Marta Urbane Riga Stradins University Latvia 

259 Martin Halász Technical University in Zvolen Slovakia 

260 Mathiyarasan M. Kristu Jayanti University India 



54th EBES Conference   January 8-10, 2026 

 

11 
 

261 Matthieu Picault IESEG School of Management France 

262 Meenadevi K. RNS Institute of Technology India 

263 Mehmet Huseyin Bilgin EBES Türkiye 

264 Melati Nurkirana Yuniarsari Institut Teknologi Sepuluh Nopember Indonesia 

265 Menbere Workie Tiruneh Webster Vienna Private University Austria 

266 Meriem Youssef University of Sousse Tunisia 

267 Michael Olajide Adelowotan University of Johannesburg South Africa 

268 Michel Domsch Helmut-Schmidt-University Hamburg Germany 

269 Michele Liberatore Università degli Studi di Firenze Italy 

270 Michiru Sawada Nihon University Japan 

271 Miguel Ángel Casquet Cano Universidad Complutense de Madrid Spain  

272 Miguel-Angel Galindo-Martín University of Castilla-La Mancha Spain 

273 Mihaela Diana Oancea-Negescu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

274 Mihaiela Eugenia David Ștefan cel Mare University Romania 

275 Mihail Cristian Diţoiu University of Bucharest Romania 

276 Mihnea Panait Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

277 Mike Djesa University of South Bohemia in České Budějovice Czech Republic 

278 Mile Bošnjak University of Zagreb Croatia  

279 Minsu Jung Sogang University South Korea 

280 Mirna Safi Australian University - Kuwait Kuwait  

281 Mohamad Abdullah Alsaied Mohamed Bin Zayed University U.A.E.  

282 Mohamed Abdel Aziz Hegazy The School of Business- The American University 
in Cairo 

Egypt 

283 Mohamed Chakroun German University of Technology in Oman Oman 

284 Mohamed Khalfat The National School of Business and Management 
of Tangier (ENCGT) - Abdelmalek Essaadi 
University 

Morocco 

285 Mohamed Sami Eldeeb MSA University Egypt Egypt 

286 Mohammad Ali Taheri Cosmointel.Inc Canada 

287 Mohammad Al-Shboul University of Sharjah U.A.E. 

288 Mohammad Arzaghi American University of Sharjah U.A.E. 

289 Mohammad Talha Prince Mohammad Bin Fahd University Saudi Arabia 

290 Mohammadjafar Nazari Imam Sadiq University Iran 

291 Mohammed Kayode Ajape University of Johannesburg South Africa  

292 Mohd Abass Bhat University of Technology and Applied Science Oman 

293 Morten Grinna Normann Hamburg Institute of International Economics 
(HWWI) 

Germany  

294 Muhammad Awais Khan University of Ljubljana Slovenia 

295 Muhammad Lutfan Setyawan Institut Teknologi Sepuluh Nopember (ITS) Indonesia 

296 Murshed Jahan Valdosta State University U.S.A.  

297 Mustafizur Rahaman The University of Queensland Australia 

298 Nabendu Paul T A Pai Management Institute Bengaluru India 

299 Nabil Tamimi University of Scranton U.S.A. 

300 Nacera Yeddou Burgundy School of Business France 

301 Nada Krat Al Akhawayn University Morocco 

302 Naila Syahirah Irwansyah King's College London U.K. 

303 Najib Dzul Ilmi Universitas Gadjah Mada Indonesia  

304 Nam Nguyen-Khanh Vietnam National University Vietnam 

305 Nan Gao Tianjin Foreign Studies University China 

306 Naseem Ahamed ICFAI Business School India 

307 Nauris Jurmalis Riga Stradins University Latvia 

308 Neetu Kumari Indian Institute of Management Ranchi India 

309 Nerea Heredia-Santiago Technical University of Cartagena Spain 

310 Ngan Thi Thanh Nguyen University of Labour & Social Affairs Vietnam 

311 Nguyen Thi Thuy Dung University of Social Science and Humanities and 
VietNam National University 

Vietnam 
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312 Nicola Del Sarto University of Florence Italy 

313 Nicolae Istudor Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania  

314 Nicole Elmasry Prince Mohammad bin Fahd University Saudi Arabia 

315 Nikita Tarasov St. Petersburg State University Russia 

316 Nikolay Neykov University of Forestry Bulgaria 

317 Nithin M. Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur India 

318 Noor Haslina Mohamad Akhir Universiti Malaysia Terengganu Malaysia 

319 Noorhaslinda Kulub Abdul Rashid Universiti Malaysia Terengganu Malaysia  

320 Nor Ermawati Hussain Universiti Utara Malaysia Malaysia 

321 Nor Fatimah Che Sulaiman Universiti Malaysia Terengganu Malaysia  

322 Nurlan Pashazade University of Latvia Latvia 

323 Nurliyana Maludin Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman Malaysia 

324 Nurul Indarti Universitas Gadjah Mada Indonesia 

325 Ofelia Palermo Nottingham Business School U.K. 

326 Ola Ali Gamil Helwan University Egypt 

327 Olga Burukina Prince Mohammad bin Fahd University Saudi Arabia 

328 Oskar Kowalewski IÉSEG School of Management France 

329 Ouidad Yousfi CERAG - University of Grenoble Alpes France 

330 Oussama Ben-Salha Northern Border University Saudi Arabia 

331 Oystein Strom Oslo Business School Norway 

332 P.-Guillaume Méon Université Libre de Bruxelles Belgium 

333 Pankaj Gupta Indian Institute of Management Amritsar India  

334 Paolo Zoppi AUSL Toscana Centro Italy 

335 Pawel Gajewski University of Lodz Poland  

336 Percival Pineda Plastics Industry Association U.S.A. 

337 Peter Szilagyi EDHEC Business School France 

338 Piero Esposito Università di Cassino e del Lazio Meridionale Italy 

339 Pooya Basirat Henan University of Science and Technology China  

340 Prio Utomo Universitas Multimedia Nusantara Indonesia 

341 Quoc Dang-Nam Rennes School of Business – Grande Ecole de 
Management 

France 

342 R. Agus Sartono Universitas Gadjah Mada Indonesia 

343 Rafael-Sergio Perez-Pujol University of Castilla-La Mancha Spain 

344 Rahmat Bahaul Muttaqin Gadjah Mada University Indonesia  

345 Raja Kamal Chicha Kristu Jayanti University India 

346 Rakesh Nagaraj RNS Institute of Technology India 

347 Ram Babu Roy IIT Kharagpur India 

348 Raminta Vaitiekuniene Vilnius University Lithuania 

349 Ramūnas Vanagas Mykolo Romerio University Lithuania 

350 Rana Muhammad Sohail Jafar Al Yamamah University Saudi Arabia 

351 Rana Qassem Shrief Swansea University U.K. 

352 Raquel Arguedas National Distance Education University (UNED) Spain 

353 Rawa Al Wadani Australian University Kuwait 

354 Rawan Atwa Yarmouk University Jordan 

355 Razan AlShammari King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals 
(KFUPM) 

Saudi Arabia 

356 Refik Erdem Koc Kocaeli University Türkiye 

357 Rezaul Karim University of Newcastle U.K. 

358 Ricardo Vinícius Dias Jordão Faculdade Pedro Leopoldo Brazil 

359 Riccardo Lucarno University of Trento Italy 

360 Riccardo Mari Azienda USL Toscana Centro Italy 

361 Róbert Krisztián Gombási Mathias Corvinus Collegium Hungary 

362 Rodrigo Martín-García National Distance Education University (UNED) Spain 

363 Rose Sebastianelli University of Scranton U.S.A.  

364 Roy Mersland University of Agder Norway 
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365 Rudra Prakash Pradhan Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur India 

366 Ruwaidah H. Haddad Yarmouk University Jordan 

367 Saakshi Jha Indian Institute of Management Ranchi India 

368 Sabia Tabassum Prince Mohammad Bin Fahd University Saudi Arabia 

369 Sabri Boubaker EM Normandie Business School France 

370 Sabrine El Bitar USEK Lebanon 

371 Safaa Alsmadi Yarmouk University Jordan 

372 Salima Mhmadi University of Sfax Tunisia 

373 Salwa Islam King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals 
(KFUPM) 

Saudi Arabia 

374 Sam Duong-Linh Hanoi – Amsterdam High School for the Gifted Vietnam 

375 Samir Aguenaou Al Akhawayn University Morocco 

376 Sandra Riascos Universidad del Valle Colombia 

377 Sangeeta Sahney Indian Institute of Technology India 

378 Sang-Gun Lee Sogang University South Korea 

379 Sántha Zsolt Mathias Corvinus Collegium Hungary 

380 Sara Moosa Al-Lawati University of Technology and Applied Science Oman 

381 Sarah Alghoname King Fahd University of Petroleum and Minerals 
(KFUPM) 

Saudi Arabia 

382 Sarela Enriquez-Perales ESAN University Peru 

383 Sebastian Zips Hochschule Zittau Görlitz Germany  

384 Selim Jürgen Ergun Universidad CEU San Pablo Spain  

385 Sergio Scicchitano John Cabot University and Global Labor 
Organization 

Italy 

386 Seulki Lee Jeonbuk National University South Korea 

387 Seungyoon Lee Gyeongsang National University South Korea 

388 Severin Hornung University of Innsbruck Austria  

389 Shahad Yahya Abdulla Mohamed Bin Zayed University U.A.E. 

390 Shovan Nasim Haider Tomas Bata University Czech Republic 

391 Sianting Jiang Tianjin Foreign Studies University China 

392 Siddhartha Chattopadhyay Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur India 

393 Silvija Kristapsone University of Latvia Latvia 

394 Simona Franzoni University of Brescia Italy 

395 Simona Maria Glăveanu Ecological University of Bucharest Romania 

396 Siti Rohaida Mohamed Zainal Universiti Sains Malaysia Malaysia 

397 Siyu Chen Wenzhou-Kean University China 

398 Siyu Wen University Sains Malaysia Malaysia 

399 Sohini Sahu Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur India 

400 Solomon Yaw Agyeman-Boaten Kiel University Germany 

401 Sonia Quiroga UCM Spain  

402 Souha Zejli The National School of Business and Management 
of Tangier (ENCGT) - Abdelmalek Essaadi 
University 

Morocco 

403 Srabanti Mukherjee IIT Kharagpur India 

404 Sri Fatmawati Institut Teknologi Sepuluh Nopember (ITS) Indonesia 

405 Stefan Ionescu Bucharest University of Economic Studies Romania 

406 Stefania Cristina Ghiocanu Academy of Economic Studies in Bucharest Romania 

407 Stephan Filser Alexandru Ioan Cuza University of Iasi Romania 

408 Sturla Lyngnes Fjesme Oslo Business School Norway 

409 Sujoy Bhattacharya Indian Institute of Technology India 

410 Sulaiman Abdullah Alsughayer Imam Mohammad bin Saud Islamic University Saudi Arabia 

411 Suma S. RNS Institute of Technology India 

412 Suman Saurabh Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur India 

413 Sun Yong Choi Gachon University South Korea  

414 Suzana Keglević Kozjak University of Zagreb Croatia 

415 Svetana Drljača Kanazir BKS Bank Serbia Serbia 
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416 Svetlana Bodrunova St. Petersburg State University Russia 

417 Syerrina Zakaria Universiti Malaysia Terengganu Malaysia 

418 Tahar Harkat Al Akhawayn University Morocco 

419 Tatjana Volkova University of Latvia Latvia 

420 Tayce Shamamian Plastics Industry Association U.S.A. 

421 Tetiana Kornieieva Instituto Superior de Gestão | Business & 
Economics School 

Portugal  

422 Theodora Kaouri National and Kapodistrian University of Athens Greece 

423 Thi Thi My Duyen University of Economics and Law Vietnam  

424 Thomas Höge University of Innsbruck Austria 

425 Thu Dong Nguyen Anh Vietnam National University Vietnam 

426 TianYu Zhong Renmin University of China China 

427 Tifani Faraziska Gadjah Mada University Indonesia  

428 Tolga Omay Atilim University Türkiye  

429 Tom Picard Nexialog Consulting France 

430 Tomas Domonkos Comenius University in Bratislava Slovakia 

431 Tomás Fischer Universidad de los Andes Chile  

432 Trinh Pham My International University Vietnam  

433 Trung Thanh Ngo Open University of Ho Chi Minh City Vietnam 

434 Tsouli Driss Sultan Moulay Slimane University-ENCG Morocco 

435 Tuan Tan Huynh VietNam National University Vietnam  

436 Tünde Zita Kovács Partium Christian University Romania 

437 Tur Nastiti Gadjah Mada University Indonesia 

438 Upasana Haldar Indian Institute of Technology Kharagpur India 

439 Václav Hnaníček Tomas Bata University in Zlín Czech Republic  

440 Viateur Nkurunziza RISEBA University of Applied Sciences Latvia 

441 Vilija Fominiene Lithuanian Sports University Lithuania 

442 Vinay H. V. BMS Institute of Technology India 

443 Vincenzo Sessa Università di Salerno Italy 

444 Vladimir Kovšca University of Zagreb Croatia 

445 Vu Huu Thanh Open University of Ho Chi Minh City Vietnam 

446 Wahda Wahda Hasanuddin University Indonesia 

447 Wardhani Hakim Hasanuddin University Indonesia 

448 Wawan Hermawan Universitas Padjadjaran Indonesia 

449 Widya Paramita UGM Indonesia 

450 Wojciech Kuryłek University of Warsaw Poland 

451 Xiyuan Wang Tianjin Foreign Studies University China 

452 Yang Lou Suzhou Vocational Institute of Industrial 
Technology 

China 

453 Yasser Halim October University for Modern Sciences and Arts Egypt 

454 Yayan Satyakti University of Padjadjaran Indonesia 

455 Yew Chee Chew Taylor’s University Malaysia Malaysia  

456 Yin Kuan Ng Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman Malaysia 

457 Yin Yee Tan Universiti Tunku Abdul Rahman Malaysia 

458 Yosef Alamri King Saud University Saudi Arabia 

459 Yosuke Ichimura Osaka Metropolitan University Japan  

460 Yu Song Renmin University of China China 

461 Yujie Song Wenzhou-Kean University China  

462 Zahraa Abou Alloul Australian University in Kuwait Kuwait  

463 Zaid Al Alaf American University of Sharjah U.A.E. 

464 Zakiyyah Mutiah Airlangga University Indonesia 

465 Zalán Horlik Mathias Corvinus Collegium Hungary 

466 Zeynep Berfin Yeşilay Atilim University Türkiye 

467 Zhongwei Yao Zhejiang University of Finance and Economics China 

468 Zineb Ait Tamarmoucht Cadi Ayyad University Morocco 
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469 Zineb Chaoui ENCG Settat Morocco 

470 Zlatko Čehulić University of Zagreb Croatia 

471 Zoltán Cséfalvay Mathias Corvinus Collegium Hungary  

472 Zrinka Lacković Vincek University of Zagreb Croatia 

473 Zulal Denaux Valdosta State University U.S.A. 

 

 

 


